
 

 

 
 

 Cultural Resource Consultant List 
 

Updated 10/10/2023 

Company Name Address City State  Postal 
Code 

Certified Professional Phone Number E-Mail Address 

AECOM 300 S Grand Ave, Suite 
200 

Los Angeles CA 90071 Marc Beherec, Ph.D., RPA 213.593.8100 Marc.Beherec@aecom.com 

Applied EarthWorks, Inc. 3350 E. Florida Ave, 
Suite H 

Hemet CA 92544 Joan George B.A., RA 
M. Colleen Hamilton M.A. RPA  

951.766.2000 
ext 523 
951.766.2000 
ext 513 

jgeorge@appliedearthworks.com 
mchamilton@appliedearthworks.com 

Archaeological Associates Inc. P.O. Box 180  Sun City  CA 92586 Robert S. White. B.A. 951.244.1783 archaeological_associates@hotmail.com 
Archaeological Resource Analysts 4252 Serena Ave  Oceanside CA 92056 Tracy Stropes M.A., RPA 760.500.5351 Tstropes@att.net 

ArchaeoPaleo Resource Management, 
Inc.  

1531 Pontius Ave., Suite 
200 

Los Angeles CA 90025 Robin Turner President/CEO 424.248.3316 rturner@archaeopaleo.com 

Aspen Environmental Group 5020 Chesebro Road Agoura Hills CA 91301 Lauren DeOlivera 818.338-6625 Ideoliveira@aspeneg.com 

ASM Affiliates, Inc.  2034 Corte Del Nogal 
20 N. Raymond Ave., 
Suite 220 

Carlsbad 
Pasadena 

CA 92011 
91103 

Mark S. Becker, Ph.D., RPA 
Sherri Andrews, J.D., M.A., RPA 

760.804.5757 
626.793.7395 

mbecker@asmaffiliates.com 
sandrews@asmaffiliates.com 

BioCultural LLC 1330 Indiana Ave South 
Pasadena 

CA 91030 Heather R Puckett 951.522.7326 HEATHER.R.PUCKETT@GMAIL.COM 

Brian F. Smith & Associates, Inc. 14010 Poway Rd., Suite 
A  

Poway CA 92064 Brian F. Smith M.A. 
Tracy Stropes M.A., RPA 

951.681.9950 
858.484.0915 

info@bfsa.ca.com 
tstropes@bfsa.ca.com 

BCR Consulting 1420 Guadalajara Place Claremont CA 91711 David Brunzell, M.A., RPA 909.525.7078 David.brunzell@yahoo.com 

mailto:Marc.Beherec@aecom.com
mailto:jgeorge@appliedearthworks.com
mailto:mchamilton@appliedearthworks.com
mailto:rturner@archaeopaleo.com
mailto:Ideoliveira@aspeneg.com
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Cardno 201 N. Calle Cesar 
Chavez Suite 203 

Santa Barbara CA 93103 Scott David Sunell 805.979.9561 scott.sunell@cardno.com 

Chambers Group Inc.  5 Hutton Centre Drive, 
Suite 750 

Santa Ana CA 92707 Richard Shultz 858. 541-2800 
X7114 

rshultz@chambersgroupinc.com 

Cogstone Resource Management Inc.  1518 W. Taft Ave Orange CA 92865 Desiree Martinez 714.974.8300 dmartinez@cogstone.com 

Crawford Historic Services         Kathleen Crawford, M.A., History 619.460.9415 krawford4@cox.net 
CRM Tech 1016 E. Cooley Drive, 

Suite B 
Colton CA 92324 Michael Hogan Ph.D., RPA Principle / 

Primary contact. 
Bai "Tom" Tang M.A. principle. 

909.824.6400 
909.376.7843 

mhogan@crmtech.us 
ttang@crmtech.us 

Debra Kinsinger Environmental 
Consulting 

5700 Baltimore Dr. #53 La Mesa CA 92142 Andrew R. Pigniolo M.A., RPA 858.505.8164 andrew@lagunaenv.com 

Dudek 3544 University Ave.  
605 Third Street 

Riverside 
Encinitas 

CA 92501 
92024 

Micah Hale Ph.D., RPA 
Brad Comeau M.S., RPA 

951.300.2100 
760.942.4252 

bcomeau@dudek.com 

Duke Cultural Resources Management 18 Technology Dr #103 Irvine CA 92618 Curt Duke M.A., RPA 
Morgan Bender 

949.356.6660 
949.303.0420 

curt@dukecrm.com 
morganbender@dukecrm.com 

Ecorp Consulting Inc.  215 N. Fifth Street Redlands CA 92374 Lisa Westwood, RPA 909.307.0046 lwestwood@ecorpconsulting.com 

Envicom 4165 E. Thousand Oaks 
Suite 290 

Westlake 
Village 

CA 91362 Wayne Bischoff, Ph.D. 818.879.4700 
818.462.1704 

waynebischoff@gmail.com 

mailto:rshultz@chambersgroupinc.com
mailto:dmartinez@cogstone.com
mailto:andrew@lagunaenv.com
mailto:bcomeau@dudek.com
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Environmental Science Associates ESA. 626 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 
1100 

Los Angeles CA 90017 Rita Thomas 
Monica Strauss, RPA 

213.599.4300 rthomas@esassoc.com 
mstrauss@esassoc.com 

First Carbon Solutions 967 Kendall Drive #A-
537 

San Bernardino CA 92407 Dana DePietro PhD, RPA 888.826.5814 
ext 1109 

ddepietro@fcs-intl.com 

Glenn Lukos Associates 1940 E Deere Avenue 
Suite 250 

Santa Ana CA 92705 Kerrie Collison 949.340.2562 KCollison@wetlandpermitting.com 

HANA Resources, Inc. 20361 Hermana Circle Lake Forest CA 92630 Dr. Alan Garfinkel Gold 805.312.2261 avram1952@yahoo.com 

HDR 8690 Balboa Avenue, 
Suite 200 
2280 Market Street Suite 
100 

San Diego 
Riverside 

CA 92123 
92501 

Nina Delu M.A., RPA 714.368.5658 nina.delu@hdrinc.com 

Helix  Environmental Planning, Inc. 7578 El Cajon Boulevard La Mesa CA 91942 Mary Robins-Wade 
Kassie Sugimoto 
Carrie D. Wills 
Stacie Wilson 

619.462.1515 
ex. 276 
949.234.8770 
925.788.9097 
619.462.1515 

MaryRW@helixpi.com 
KassieS@helixpi.com 
carriew@helixpi.com 
staciew@helixpi.com 

Heritage Resources PO Box 8 Ramona CA 92065 Sue A. Wade M.A., RPA 760.445.3502 Sue@heritage-resources.org 
ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 49 Discovery, Suite 250 Irvine CA 92618 Benjamin Vargas, MA, RPA 951.652.1012 benjamin.vargas@icf.com 

Kleinfelder 550 W C Street, Suite 
1200 

San Diego CA 92101 
   

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 3257 E. Guasti Road Ontario CA 91761 Lindsay Kiel, M.A. RPA 831.331.5547 lindsay.kiel@jacobs.com 

mailto:rthomas@esassoc.com
mailto:rthomas@esassoc.com
mailto:avram1952@yahoo.com
mailto:nina.delu@hdrinc.com
mailto:MaryRW@helixpi.com
mailto:MaryRW@helixpi.com
mailto:MaryRW@helixpi.com
mailto:MaryRW@helixpi.com
mailto:benjamin.vargas@icf.com
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Jean A. Keller, Ph.D. 
Cultural Resources Consultant 

1042 N. El Camino Real, 
Suite B-244 

Encinitas CA 92024 Jean A. Keller, Ph.D. 760.815.1691 4jakeller@gmail.com 

L&L Environmental, Inc. 700 East Redlands Blvd, 
#U351 

Redlands CA 92373 Leslie Irish 909.335.9897 
951.201.5742 

Lirish@llenviroinc.com 

Laguna Mountain Environmental, Inc.  7969 Engineer Road, 
Suite 208 

San Diego CA 92111 Andrew R. Pigniolo M.A., RPA 858.505.8164     
 858.603.7809 

LagunaEnv@aol.com 

Loren-Webb, Barbara         Barbara Loren-Wood 909.499.2572 barbaralorenwebb@aol.com 
LSA Associates, Inc.  1500 Iowa Ave Suite 200 Riverside CA 92507 Anthony Petros 909.553.0666 Tony.Petros@lsa.net 

Macko Archaeological Consulting 6052 Sierra Siena Road Irvine CA 92603 Michael E. Macko M.A., RPA 714.585.3069 macko.archaeology@gmail.com 
Material Culture Consulting 342 Cucamonga Ave. Claremont CA 91711 Tria Belcourt, M.A., RPA 626.205.8279 tria@materialcultureconsulting.com 

Meridian Archeological 1104 California St Imperial Beach CA 91932 José Aguilar 619. 755.9625 dos_calacas@hotmail.com 

Michael Baker International 40810 County Center 
Drive, Suite 200 

Temecula CA 92591 Kholood Adbo 909.974.4975 kholood.abdo@mbakerintl.com 

MIG 1500 Iowa Ave, Suite 
110 

Riverside CA 92507       

Mouriquand, Leslie J.  P.O. Box 1790 Idyllwild CA 92549 Leslie J. Mouriquand 951.659.1036 
760.989.1041 
cell. 

lmouriquand@gmail.com 

mailto:Tony.Petros@lsa.net
mailto:tria@materialcultureconsulting.com
mailto:nicholas.hearth@mbakerintl.com


 

 

 
 

 Cultural Resource Consultant List 
 

Updated 10/10/2023 

Company Name Address City State  Postal 
Code 

Certified Professional Phone Number E-Mail Address 

Paleo Solutions, Inc. 1906 Orange Tree Lane, 
Suite 210 
Redlands, CA 92374 

Redlands CA 92374 Evelyn N. Chandler 909.226.3802 evelyn@paleosolutions.com 

PaleoWest, LLC. 517 S. Ivy Ave.  Monrovia CA 91016 Roberta Thomas 
Tiffany Clark 

918.232.4312 
310.210.9884 

rthomas@paleowest.com 
tclark@paleowest.com 

PanGIS 
www.pangis.com 

2038 Corte Del Nogal 
Suite 110 

Carlsbad CA 92011 Doug Mengers M.A. RPA 
Alberto Foglia M.A., RPA 

760.683.8335 
858.762.2661 

dmengers@pangis.com 
afoglia@pangis.com 

Professional Archaeological Services 13730 Via Cima Bella San Diego CA 92129 Philip de Barros Ph.D., RPA 760.807.9489  atavikodjo@hotmail.com 

Provenience Group 1552 N. Refugio Road Santa Ynez CA 92460 Carole Denardo, M.A., RPA 805.350.3134 cdenardo@proveniencegroup.com 
Psomas 225 South Lake Avenue, 

Suite 1000 
Pasadena CA 91101 Charles Cisneros 626.351.2000 charles.cisneros@psomas.com 

RECON Environmental, Inc.  3111 Camino Del Rio 
North Suite 600 

San Diego CA 92101 Carmen Zepeda-Herman M.A., RPA 619.308.9333  czepeda@reconenvironmental.com 

Recuerdos     CA   Richard Carrico 916.447.1665 rbrujo@sbcglobal.net  
Red Tail Environmental 1529 Simpson Way Escondido CA 92029     info@redtailenvironmental.com 
Richard Shepard Archaeological Services PO Box 5649 Diamond Bar CA 91765 Richard Shepard M.A. 909.815.5078 shepardconsulting@verizon.net 

Rincon Consultants, Inc. 19080 Orange Tree 
Lane, Suite 105 

Redlands CA 92374 Christopher A. Duran, M.A., RPA 909.253.0705 cduran@rinconconsultants 

mailto:evelyn@paleosolutions.com
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Spindrift Archaeological Consulting 2449 Ardath Road La Jolla CA 92037 Arleen Garcia-Herbst M.A., RPA 858.333.7202 arleen@spindriftarchaeology.com 

Stantec  Santa Barbara 
Pasadena 
Petaluma 

CA  Rachael Nixon M.A. RPA – Sr. Principal 
Kevin P. Groark – Principal 
E. Timothy Jones - Principal 

805.928.7542 
424.312.4227 
707.790.3311 

Rachael.Nixon@stantec.com 
Kevin.Groark@stantec.com 
 

Statistical Research Inc.  250 W. Main St. Suite. 
103 
21 W. Stuart Ave. 
P.O. Box 82404 

Woodland 
Redlands 
San Diego 

CA 95695 
92373 
92138 

Ken Becker M.A. 
Donn Grenda Ph.D., RPA 
Scott H. Kremkau, Ph.D. RPA 
Mark Sutton Ph.D., RPA 

909.335.1896 
530.661.1400 
909.335.1896 
661.203.8670 

kbecker@sricrm.com 
dgrenda@sricrm.com 
skremkau@sricrm.com 
msutton@sricrm.com  

SWCA Environmental Consultants 51 W. Dayton Street Pasadena CA 91105 Heather Gibson, Ph.D. 
Mandi Martinez, M.A. 

    

UltraSystems Environmental, Inc.  16431 Scientific Way Irvine CA 92618 Stephen O'Neil 949.788.4900 
X276 

soneil@ultrasystems.com 

VCS Environmental 30900 Rancho Viejo 
Road, Suite 100 

San Juan 
Capistrano 

CA 92675 Patrick Maxon 949.489.2700 pmaxon@vcswnvironmental.com 

Walter Enterprises 238 Second Avenue Chula Vista CA 91910 Stephen R. Van Wormer M.A. 619.426.5109 svanwor@cox.net 
WSP Global Inc. 1845 Chicago Ave. Suite 

D 
Riverside CA 92507 Allegria Garcia, M.A.  661.247.7516 allegria.garcia@wsp.com 

 

mailto:Rachael.Nixon@stantec.com
mailto:Kevin.Groark@stantec.com
mailto:soneil@ultrasystems.com
mailto:pmaxon@vcswnvironmental.com

